In the ultimate analysis, valuation will have 
taking into account all the relevant factors. 

150.62 per share 

As per Annexure ll" 

involve the exercise of judicious discretion and judgment 

The Fair Market Value per equity share of SFL as per above methodology is INR 154.94/- (Indian 
Rupees one Hundred Fifty-Four and Ninety- Four paisa). LALAN 

Concluslon 
In the ultimate analysis, valuation wil have to be arrived at by the exercise of judicious discretion by the 
valuer and judgment taking into account all the relevant factors. There will always be several factors.